
Ersatzteilliste Stark Mulcher KS Serie

Ser.No. Part No. Name & Speci�cation Quantity
1 KS175.020 Hanging upper weldment 1

2 KS175.116 Upper pin 1

3 MT001 Lock pin 3

4 GB93-86 Spring lock washer 8 10

5 GB5783-86 Bolt M12*35 8

6 GB6170-86 Plain washer 12 16

7 GB6184-86 Lock nut M12 8

8 KS175.021 Left hanging plate weldment 1

9 DIN71412-86 Oil cup M6*1 1

10 KS175.116 Spacer 2

KS PART LIST

https://www.wupodo.de/stark-mulcher


Ser.No. Part No. Name & Speci�cation Quantity
1 KS175.020 Hanging upper weldment 1

2 KS175.116 Upper pin 1

3 MT001 Lock pin 3

4 GB93-86 Spring lock washer 8 10

5 GB5783-86 Bolt M12*35 8

6 GB6170-86 Plain washer 12 16

7 GB6184-86 Lock nut M12 8

8 KS175.021 Left hanging plate weldment 1

9 DIN71412-86 Oil cup M6*1 1

10 KS175.116 Spacer 2

11 KS175.117 Lower pin 2

12 GB91-86 Cotter pin Ø4 2

13 KS175.017 right brace base plate weldment 1

14 GB5783-86 Nut M8*25 26

15 GB97.1-86 Big Plain washer 8 9

16 GB/6170-86 Lock nut M8 14

17 KS175.110 Defence axle 1

18 KS175.122 Stopper 31*31 1

19 KS175.115 L pin 1

20 R pin 3.5 1

21 KS175.023 Support weldment 1

22 GB7180-95 UC205 bearing block 2

23 KS175.108 Defence (current） N

24 KS175.109 Defence（adjusted） 3

25 KS125.105 Blade Sleeve 2N

26 KS125.104 Blade 2N

KS PART LIST

GB6184-86 Lock nut M12 8

8 KS175.021 Left hanging plate weldment 1

9 DIN71412-86 Oil cup M6*1 1

10 KS175.116 Spacer 2

11 KS175.117 Lower pin 2

12 GB91-86 Cotter pin Ø4 2

13 KS175.017 right brace base plate weldment 1

14 GB5783-86 Nut M8*25 26

15 GB97.1-86 Big Plain washer 8 9

16 GB/6170-86 Lock nut M8 14

17 KS175.110 Defence axle 1

18 KS175.122 Stopper 31*31 1

19 KS175.115 L pin 1

20 R pin 3.5 1

21 KS175.023 Support weldment 1

22 GB7180-95 Flanschlager (Gehäuse + Lager) 2

23 KS175.108 Defence (current） N

24 KS175.109 Defence（adjusted） 3

25 KS125.105 Blade Sleeve 2N

26 KS125.104 Hammerschlegel 2N

Ser.No. Part No. Name & Speci�cation Quantity

27 GB5782-86 Bolzen für Hammerschlegel N

28 GB6184-86 Lock nut M12 38

29 KS175.102 Small pulley 1

30 JB-T7934-99 Power lock 22*47 2

31 KS175.104 Oil seal sleeves 1

32 GB13871-86 Oilseal 40*55*8 1

33 KS175.011 Knife shaft weldment 1

34 KS175.017 Left brace base plate weldment 1

35 GB5782-86 Bolt M10*120 1

36 GB96.1-86 Big plain washer 10 1

37 KS175.014 Pulley cover 1

38 GB11544-86 Keilriemensatz 3

39 KS175.014 Drum hangs weldment(left) 1

40 KS175.101 Big pulley 1

41 KS175.016 Scraper weldment 1

42 GB7180-95 UC205bearing block with oilcup 1

43 KS175.016 Roller weldment 1

44 KS175.012 hood weldment 1

https://www.wupodo.de/hammerschlegel-passend-fuer-schlegelmulcher-der-ks-serie-170194
https://www.wupodo.de/original-keilriemensatz-fuer-mulcher-ks95-ks115-ks135-113309
https://www.wupodo.de/flanschlager-schlegelwelle-fuer-mulcher-der-baureihe-ks95-ks115-ks135-113316
https://www.wupodo.de/schraube-mit-mutter-fuer-mulcher-ks95-ks115-ks135-113305


Ser.No. Part No. Name & Speci�cation Quantity
1 KS175.020 Hanging upper weldment 1

2 KS175.116 Upper pin 1

3 MT001 Lock pin 3

4 GB93-86 Spring lock washer 8 10

5 GB5783-86 Bolt M12*35 8

6 GB6170-86 Plain washer 12 16

7 GB6184-86 Lock nut M12 8

8 KS175.021 Left hanging plate weldment 1

9 DIN71412-86 Oil cup M6*1 1

10 KS175.116 Spacer 2

11 KS175.117 Lower pin 2

12 GB91-86 Cotter pin Ø4 2

13 KS175.017 right brace base plate weldment 1

14 GB5783-86 Nut M8*25 26

15 GB97.1-86 Big Plain washer 8 9

16 GB/6170-86 Lock nut M8 14

17 KS175.110 Defence axle 1

18 KS175.122 Stopper 31*31 1

19 KS175.115 L pin 1

20 R pin 3.5 1

21 KS175.023 Support weldment 1

22 GB7180-95 UC205 bearing block 2

23 KS175.108 Defence (current） N

24 KS175.109 Defence（adjusted） 3

25 KS125.105 Blade Sleeve 2N

26 KS125.104 Blade 2N

KS PART LIST

KS175.014 Drum hangs weldment(left) 1

40 KS175.101 Big pulley 1

41 KS175.016 Scraper weldment 1

42 GB7180-95 UC205bearing block with oilcup 1

43 KS175.016 Roller weldment 1

44 KS175.012 hood weldment 1

45 KS175.015 Drum hangs weldment（right） 1

46 KS175.022 Hanging plate weldment（right） 1

47 GB6184-86 Lock nut M10 4

48 KS175.013 Gearbox mounting weldment 1

49 GB1095-86 Key 10*45 1

50 GB1095-86 Key 10*30 1

51 KS175.105 Drive Shaft   1Ser.No. Part No. Name & Speci�cation Quantity

52 GB2783-86 Bolt M10*70 1

53 GB29.2-2000 Cross head screw M6*16 4

54 GB97.1-2000 Plain washer 6 4

55 GB93-2000 Spring lock washer 6 4

56 Coupling 1

57 XH30.290Z.01W Gearbox 1

58 GB5783-86 Bolt M10*40 4

59 GB97.1-86 Plain washer 10 10

60 GB93-86 Spring lock washer 10 1

61 KS175.103 Shaft protective plate 1

62 GB/T6170 Ordinary nut M10 2

63 Rubber cover 1

64 GB6170-86 Plain washer 8 33

65 PTO shielding 1

1




